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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.181
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.08.2021

Smart Class System in KVs and JNVs
181 # SHRI RAJENDRA GEHLOT:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the details of ‘Smart Class System Scheme’ in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) and Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs);

(b) the number of classes for which this system has been set up under the said scheme, in the State of Rajasthan; and

(c) whether Government proposes to set up smart class system in all the classrooms, if so, the details of the target set for this purpose, if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(SHRIMATI ANNPURNA DEVI):

(a) to {c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF THE
RAJYA SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 181 RAISED BY SHRI
RAJENDRA GEHLOT, HON’BLE MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT TO BE
ANSWERED ON 5™ AUGUST 2021 REGARDING SMART CLASS SYSTEM
IN KVs AND JNVs.

(a) Given the emergence of digital technologies and the emerging importance of leveraging technology for teaching—learning at all levels from school to higher education as provided in the National Education Policy 2020, Government accords high priority to promotion of smart classrooms in schools all over the country including Kendriya Vidyalayas and Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas, for which the Government is making continuous effort. Smart classrooms is an important ICT component under Samagra Shiksha, the integrated flagship scheme of the Department of School Education and Literacy. In the Kendriya Vidyalayas and Navodaya Vidyalayas , Smart class systems (e-classrooms) facilities have been set up in the form of desktop /
Tablet based system, Interactive board displays, etc. At present, 11780 e-Classrooms have been set up in KVs. There are 1173 e-Classrooms and 825

smart computer labs with smart class provisions in JNVs.

(b) There are 628 e-classrooms in 50 KVs and 62 e-classrooms & 55 smart computer labs with smart class provisions in 35 JNVs in the State of

Rajasthan.

() Setting up of smart class system is a continuous process which depends upon various factors such as opening of new schools, addition of higher classes, availability of funds, availability of Internet connectivity, etc.

kkkkkk


AR qF
e =TT
e forem s e R

qSq GHT
T 997 §=A T 181
I@T 3 it arfw: 05.08.2021

FH e #X AR 999w GeEreet § @ F9w gt g
181# i To= Q!
T Fr 99 9§ q9W & FT w0 G

(®) Fg e ik sEEL T9ey Qo § = e Test e #+1
E‘ﬁTI'EF‘JT%

(@) T d IR QST F dgd fhaqt wEmel ¥ g ag weret wnfia i
T g AR

(M) T g@ER Tf TRl # W T It ST s w1 R{Ew @@ g
A% g, 9 @ oA 17wy Raie B e § aR 1, =% |
&

ELGEY

forerr w=lt
(=h g% wuT)

(F) F (1) : FEwor g9r w9 w @ R ™ gl

hhkk kK


e Tt # seEe ey et § W /W e 9T 6 oSey
# qeg §9e 9eeg o TS TEA g9 fedTh 05 Sred, 2021 & SOX QU
T T TS GAT 9 hd W ¥, 181 F GIT (F) F (M) F Iu< # IfewfEq
IEEEUI

(F) R s & swe dw o foer Sfe- 2020 § ot =awaT ®
IIAT THAr A7 ¥ Sgaw (AT 9% 9T T W JeiAd-der T 6 Mo
SUYAl g2 UIRIRERT &7 AT 351 & Agcd & 3@d g0, AL Heald (aemadl am SATEY AATET Aeraal dfed ¢ 39 F TRA H THIE FHATAT BT JEET o4 HIF
IrITHFAT wdr g, e o e 9T w7 0 g e FEr a9y e, S|
TF e foram o m@Taar Femr T uR yHE UdGd IeEr g, 6 ddid UE qEaqul ASHET ueF B e FHeEmaEt @i aqew GueEt § vy igae
ATRT TOTHl, IRuided As S affe & &1 H o2 FA TUTEl (S-FHET) qagrar & SaeT & T2 7 q99 H, dweed HErmedr § 11780 T-FEmE Al FAEIT g1 TaTge dared F=medt # 1173 3-7A70 @iT 825 THIE F e YA
2 oE e wgTen i e 2

(@ T H 50 ¥y et § 628 oAy § o 35 WY q4ed
femer § 62 T-FAT0 A% 55 WIE Hger WHWATArs g SoaH THiE werer #ir
FHAET 2|

(T) TS FEHT ATAT I FITIET TH Hqd AHAT § S A9 Fwhl 59 6 90
TR G, 30 IGAT FATA H S(ISAT, g9 Hl ITASHAT, Texde TFTh H ITASEAT arfe ox T FdTr 2

*Ekkkk


sft Yo e : AT SUFITai o, § Sfd HIEgH W " T3 o § T8
ST TS 5 TSI | Uah 31 &3 19 BRI Wiet & A1~ .. (FTEH). .
sft STUTfY : S e 3 # €, S99 AT 3ME € 9 oruet Wiew W o
..(FFHT)... & 61 Fel &, I8 T 3fTaN B ...(FGHH). .

oft IToivg TEE : T BIS YR ORI 82 ... (SaET). .

sfielt srrqun Qt : STWHTURT FEIE, H AT G U 31U St [ d SN
YT T2 TG | ...(ATETH)...

sft YToivg TRAId : HEISY, NN H U 3T & BRI Wied Bl U forem=Iel= 21 ...(caaem)... R $9d Y SHeqR &1 U1 s ore faawmei= 27
sfirelt srarquit 36 : SuTUY FElew, AR e HHT s v W16 S & g
Td ATTEe 7 Irg e R i, 2020 & T Fpelt e O ST e 9 9t '+ R
T SIT-IYT & frw Henfies), .. (Fae)... feasible ddeld] gRI UNGR st 191 et iR STaTex Taley feneral aftd IX 391 & whed | W1 PEe ol
geTdT 24 B I WRIHRdT Sl 21 ...(FdH)... TGN $Hd v fFRay g oy
e Bl .. (AUF)... A1 TS | 14T ST 73 Y87 8, SAd Ga9 # H qar1 g
% 5 afi U 18 eTa IET B L (aaE).

#ft IMFAR T : IUFHTIRT FEIET, H HA SN B SR I A B A g=as
&1 =T o6 st 1 emeral # qoe-Taet, Al ol Seeegud o Ty S a7Reon
&) IR &, IE STl 3T TR R T, Il ...(aum). .

oft SoeTafr : ST ST WAt U9 .. (SHEET).

sft ImpAR Twl : IUFIfY AElgw, W%7 yeE UE § 5 s fereat § aa-THET, ST SR Seequy & foIy Sff STRegT o5 syawen €, 98 i SR IR B,
()., IfF F=1T e o foraR 817 2 iR 98f et 99 R @R &1
T B, A AR R 2 a8t I9e 99 wR, I W ofdd & SR U 9
STREU & T fohT &+ BT o= 87 ...(SIaemH)...

et srequn St : ISTFWRT AElR Y, IE U S99 G Tel § . (FFU)...
A1 R B SHD! STFBRT S SN ..(CGHT)...

DR. M. THAMBIDURAI: Mr. Deputy Chairman, Sir, thank you very much.
....(/m‘erru,oﬂons)... . | appreciate the hon. Prime Minister of India and also the

Minister of Education for giving highest priority to sports from early classes all over the country, including KVs and JNVs. ....(/nferru,oﬁons)... . | appreciate that.
....(/m‘erru,oﬂons)... . But, at the same time, Sir, there is a lot of demand in Tamil
Nadu to make Tamil language as a compulsory subject in KVs. ....(Interruptions )... .
It is not only Tamil Nadu, but also in other States there is a need to teach local language compulsorily in KVs. ....(/m‘erru,oz‘fons)... . S0, | would like to know from
the hon. Minister whether the Government will come forward to accede the demand


of the people of Tamil Nadu to include Tamil language as a compulsory subject in KVs. ....(Interruptions)... . | wanted to have the reply to this. ....(Interruptions )... .
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A1 A TH S B AR vl 21 ...(SAauT)... T8 T R¥eqr iy & sraR 7%
Tehileh W B Tl ST, @ A1egd W W 89 e &1 w3 24 81 ... (Saag ). .

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Question No. 182. Questioner, hon. Member Shri Vaiko
-- not present. Next, Dr. Vikas Mahatme.
* 182. [The questioner was absent. |

